Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change
the specification without notice.
© Copyright 2023
Installation, Operating and Maintenance Instructions
EN
ENGLISH
SK 1200

Fax : +90 212 549 58 48
Type Designation
Supply Voltage
Ambient Temperature /
Protection class
Serial No
Disposal Information
SK 1200 - UM-EN-V001-1 5
SK 1200
ALARM 2
NL L L
ALARM 1
Screen
1
Alarm
A
la
rm
 1
A
la
rm
 2
3A
 F
us
e
3A
 F
us
e
3A
 F
us
e
Normal
Alarm 2
Relay
Alarm 1
Relay
Alarm Normal
220 V
50 Hz
Level Probe
SD 1200
2
3
4 5
7
6
1 2 3 4
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Figure 6 : SK 1200 Wiring Diagram
Table 1 : Wiring Diagram Index
4. Electrical Installation
4.1 Wiring Diagram
Item
1 Alarm 1 (High/Low) probe tip (High Level as default), de energizing delay 3 seconds
2 Alarm 2 (High/Low) probe tip (Low Level as default), de energizing delay 3 seconds
3 Functional earth in the SD 1200 Probe body (tank), with cable shield connection
4 Alarm 2 (High/Low) output contact (Low Level as default), de energizing delay 3 seconds
5 Alarm 1 (High/Low) output contact (High Level as default), de energizing delay 3 seconds
6 Cable shield, wired only in probe side.
7 Supply voltage connection 220VAC with semi-delay fuse M 3A provided on site
4.2 Supply Voltage Connection
The equipment must be supplied with 220Vac from a power supply. An external 3A semi-delay
fuse must also be fitted.
4.3 Connection of Output Contacts
Wire the terminals between 9-14, (Fig. 6) according to the desired switching functions. Provide
an external slow-blow 3A fuse for the output contacts.
6 SK 1200 - UM-EN-V001-1